STATE OF NEW JERSEY WATERSHED PROPERTY REVIEW BOARD www.wprb.nj.gov JOSEPH L. FIORDALISO President Board of Public Utilities

SHAWN M. LaTOURETTE Acting Commissioner

Department of Environmental Protection

## SHEILA Y. OLIVER

Commissioner Department of Community Affairs

## WATERSHED PROPERTY REVIEW BOARD AGENDA FOR BOARD MEETING

April 20, 2021 Via Teleconference Call Dial In Number 888-204-5984 Participant Number - 1936309 1:00 PM

To consider the following agenda items:

## AGENDA

- I. Opening Statement and Open Public Meetings Act Statement
- II. Exemption Request by SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc. o/b/o the Boroughs of Closter and Norwood for the Blanch Avenue Bridge Replacement Project over Dwars Kill
- III. Jurisdictional Determinations
  - a. Request by SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc. for Property Located in the Borough of Paramus, Bergen County (Block 2201, Lot 3)
  - Request by New Jersey American Water for Property Located in the Townships of Mt. Laurel and Moorestown, Burlington County (Mt. Laurel – Block 1206, Lot 6.01 and Moorestown – Block 3402, Lot 5)
  - c. Request by New Jersey American Water for Property Located in the Borough of Runnemede, Camden County (Block 149, Lot 6)
- IV. Update on the Activities of the Board's Staff Since the Previous Board Meeting in April 2020
- V. Discussion of the Compelling Public Need Exemption under the Act
- VI. Adjourn

DATED: April 13, 2021 \*Not a Paid Legal Notice



PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER Lt. Governor